

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6055 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 79 OF 2025

City Corporation Ltd.

} ...Applicant/

Orig.Plaintiff

: *Versus* :

Maharashtra State Electricity

Distribution Company Limited

}...Defendant

Ms. Deepa Chavan, Senior Advocate with Ms. Dipali Sheth, Mr. Sonesh Jain and Manjit Kaur Velkhu i/b. Eternity Legal, for the Applicant.

Mr. Nirav Shah a/w. Mr. Anuj Jaiswal i/b. Little & Co., for Defendant No.1.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 14 OCTOBER 2025.

P.C. :

1) Mr. Shah, the learned counsel appearing for Defendant No.1 seeks and is granted time of two weeks to file affidavit-in-reply opposing the Interim Application. Plaintiff would be at liberty to file affidavit-in-rejoinder within one week thereafter.

2) List the Application for consideration of *ad-interim* relief on 10 November 2025.

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.10.15
11:32:09
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]