

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6055 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 79 OF 2025

City Corporation LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra State Electricity DistributionRESPONDENT
Company Limited

Ms. Dipali Chirag Sheth a/w Sonesh Jain , Manjit Kaur Velkhu
i/by Eternity Legal Advocate for Plaintiff City Corporation
Limited.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 24th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)